

MARKET RELEASE

14 July 2016

Bligh Resources Limited

TRADING HALT

The securities of Bligh Resources Limited (the "Company") will be placed in Trading Halt Session State at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement by the Company. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in Trading Halt Session State until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 18 July 2016 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Security Code: BGH

Johanna O'Shea

ADVISER, LISTINGS COMPLIANCE (SYDNEY)



14 July 2016

Australian Securities Exchange Limited Level 4, 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

Via Email: info@asx.com.au

Attn: Ms Johanna O'Shea

Dear Ms O'Shea,

Trading Halt Request

Pursuant to Listing Rule 17.1 Bligh Resources Limited (ASX: BGH) (Bligh Resources or the Company) hereby requests an immediate trading halt be granted by the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX) in respect of its securities.

The trading halt is requested pending an announcement regarding a significant Capital Raising.

Bligh Resources requests that the trading halt remain in place until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday 18 Monday 2016, or until the release of an announcement in respect of the above matter.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Should you have any queries regarding the above request please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Thank you for your assistance.

Yours faithfully Bligh Resources Limited

Bill R Yang Executive Director